



Press release

July 31, 2019 CMIC HOLDINGS Co., Ltd. Veeva Japan KK

CMIC Group Adopts Veeva "Vault Clinical Suite"

Unify clinical operations and data management with a single platform

Tokyo- July 31, 2019 – CMIC HOLDINGS Co., Ltd., Japan's first and largest clinical CRO, announced today CMIC will adopt Veeva "Vault Clinical Suite" by Veeva, one of the world's most innovative cloud software companies. Veeva "Vault Clinical Suite" is an integrated clinical trial management platform for the CMIC Group's global operations. "Vault CTMS and SSU (Study Startup)" is a cloud-based integrated system for clinical trial information and processes that has accumulated development and operation experiences worldwide. The application can be installed in short time and it supports further improvement in the quality and efficiency of clinical trial operations. Based on CMIC's growing global clients' needs, CMIC decided to adopt the application that can be used at CMIC's global locations. In addition, the "Vault CTMS and SSU (Study Startup)" will enable seamlessly information and documents sharing with "Vault eTMF", which is already implemented in operation at CMIC.

"Veeva's leading-edge cloud solution is a system enabled to collaborate with overseas offices which CMIC is focusing on its business. We expect to achieve a streamlined trial management by real-time sharing of clinical trial status and integrated management of the process." said Toru Fujieda, President of CMIC Co., Ltd. "We will continue to provide integrated solutions to our clients worldwide and help bridging their needs between the east and the west."

About CMIC Group

CMIC Group started business in 1992 as the first CRO in Japan, and the company today provides comprehensive support services for the development, manufacturing, sales, and marketing of pharmaceutical products. Also, the company operates to respond to diversifying needs by managing the Healthcare Business sector and developing and selling diagnostic pharmaceuticals and orphan drugs. CMIC Group has developed a unique business model called Pharmaceutical Value Creator (PVC) based on its abundant accumulated experience and knowledge as a CRO pioneer. CMIC utilizes the PVC to create new value in the healthcare field.

For more information, visit CMIC Group's website:

https://www.cmicgroup.com/e/____

About Veeva Systems

Veeva Systems Inc. is the leader in cloud-based software for the global life sciences industry. Committed to innovation, product excellence, and customer success, Veeva serves more than 750 customers, ranging from the world's largest pharmaceutical companies to emerging biotechs. Veeva is headquartered in the San Francisco Bay Area, with offices throughout North America, Europe, Asia, and Latin America. For more information, visit https://veeva.com/jp/

[Forward-looking Statements]

This release contains forward-looking statements, including the market demand for and acceptance of Veeva's products and services, the results from use of Veeva's products and services, and general business conditions, particularly in the life sciences industry. Any forward-looking statements contained in this press release are based upon Veeva's historical performance and its current plans, estimates, and expectations, and are not a representation that such plans, estimates, or expectations will be achieved. These forward-looking statements represent Veeva's expectations as of the date of this press announcement. Subsequent events may cause these expectations to change, and Veeva disclaims any obligation to update

2

the forward-looking statements in the future. These forward-looking statements are subject to known and unknown risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results to differ materially. Additional risks and uncertainties that could affect Veeva's financial results are included under the captions, "Risk Factors" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations," in the company's filing on F Form 10-K for the period ended April 30, 2019. This is available on the company's website at www.veeva.com under the Investors section and on the SEC's website at www.sec.gov. Further information on potential risks that could affect actual results will be included in other filings Veeva makes with the SEC from time to time.

[Contact Information]

CMIC HOLDINGS Co., Ltd. Corporate Communications Division, PR Group TEL:03-6779-8200 / E-mail: pr@cmic.co.jp

Veeva Japan KK

5F Ebisu Business Tower, 1-19-19 Ebisu Shibuya, Tokyo 150-0013 TEL : 03-6721-9800 FAX : 03-3449-7800 E-mail : japan.info@veeva.com

Veeva.com 3